
Place Male Female
Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Eric Brown 20:11 Deja Richardson 21:41

14 & under 14 & under
1st NA Jessalynn Kenton 30:49
2nd NA NA
3rd NA NA

15 - 19 15 - 19
1st Nathan Brock 33:41 Nicole Brown 26:13
2nd N/A Tanya Lang 26:29
3nd N/A Alissa Elliott 26:36

20 - 29 20 - 29
1st Kristopher Thompson 23:26 Julie Osborne 24:34
2nd Chris Marker 24:08 Nicki Shirey 28:14
3rd Steven Osborne 24:48 Tammy Sumner 33:44

30 - 39 30 - 39
1st Mike Dellert 20:24 Micheale Lessard 29:37
2nd Lance Skinner 20:35 Chrystal Ortega 30:35
3rd Eric Farinas 22:13 Lynda Keyser 30:53

40 - 49 40 - 49
1st Ed Hood 21:46 Linda Schwartz-Chi 26:31
2nd Eric Brown, Sr 24:05 Kathy Gallagher 31:02
3rd Philip Martin 24:24 Molly Breeding 36:59

50 - 59 50 - 59
1st Michael Paul 25:49 Diana Woodward 43:59
2nd Addie Lessard 27:29 N/A
3rd Mike Roberts 33:41 N/A

60 & Over 60 & Over
1st Richard Grace 25:10 N/A

Age Group Results

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Lake Forest High School, Felton,DE

FCA Heart & Soul 5K Run/Walk
June 7, 2008 82 degrees, 100% humidity



2nd Timothy Butler 27:38 N/A
3rd Lee Masser 32:42 N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers
1st Bob Carroll 37:23 Robin Rockeman 46:21
2nd Kevin Chick 41:33 Debbie Johnson 46:38
3rd Terry Woodward 51:12 Kristi Lloyd 46:43

Place Name Sex Age Time
1 Eric Brown M 17 20:11
2 Mike Dellert M 35 20:24
3 Lance Skinner M 30 20:35
4 Deja Richardson F 11 21:41
5 Ed Hood M 42 21:46
6 Erik Farinas M 36 22:13
7 Sean Anthony M 34 22:34
8 Kristopher Thompson M 29 23:26
9 Eric Brown, Sr. M 44 24:05

10 Chris Marker M 20 24:08
11 Philip Martin M 41 24:24
12 Julie Osborne F 29 24:34
13 Steven Osborne M 28 24:48
14 Richard Grace M 61 25:10
15 Michael Paul M 52 25:49
16 Nicole Brown F 16 26:13
17 Tanya Lang F 18 26:29
18 Linda Schwartz-Chi F 42 26:31
19 Alissa Elliott F 15 26:36
20 Michael Shaner M 27 27:18
21 Addie Lessard M 59 27:29
22 Timothy Butler M 61 27:38
23 Nicki Shirey F 28 28:14
24 Micheale Lessard F 39 29:37
25 Rachel Cheney F 15 30:19
26 Raymond Blanding M 38 30:20
27 Chrystal Ortega F 32 30:35
28 Jessalynn Kenton F 10 30:49
29 Chris Kenton M 38 30:51
30 Lynda Keyser F 36 30:53
31 Kathy Gallagher F 49 31:20
32 Lee Masser M 72 32:42
33 Nathan Brock M 16 33:41

Complete Results



34 Mike Roberts M 54 33:41
35 Tammy Sumner F 28 33:44
36 Molly Breeding F 46 36:59
37 Bob Carroll M 69 W 37:23
38 Emily Chick F 17 39:37
39 Michelle Moore F 43 40:24
40 Kevin Chick M 48 W 41:33
41 Melissa Chambers F 33 43:01
42 Diana Woodward F 51 43:59
43 Robin Rockemann F 4 W 46:21
44 Debbie Johnson F 49 W 46:38
45 Kristi Lloyd F 30 W 46:43
46 Terry Woodward M 52 W 51:12
47 Pamela Broockmann F 37 W 53:11
48 Bethel Crockett F 57 W 53:12
49 John Crockett M 57 W 53:12
50 D. Jeannie Wood F 59 W 54:54
51 Betty Myers F 58 W 54:55
52 Frances Chandler F 69 W 1:00:15
53 William Chandler M 79 W 1:0015


